

uer 13017 19273

UNDERGROUND EASEMENT (RIGHT OF WAY) NO. R-9200437-01

underground easement ("Right of Way") in, on and across a p	ystem betterment, Grantor grants to Grantee a permanent part of Grantor's Land called the "Right of Way Area".
"Grantor" is: Spartan Building Company, Inc., a Michigan Corporation, 20	25 W. Long Lake, Suite 104, Troy, Michigan 48098-4100
"Grantee" is:	
The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan Corporation, 2000	Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226
"Grantor's Land" is in the City of Troy,	Oakland County, described as:
Part of the East one-half (1/2) of the Southeast one-quarter (1 Subdivision, Lot 67, as recorded in Liber 215, Page 29 of Pla The "Right of Way Area" is a part of Gra	/4), Section 13, Town 2 North, Range 11 East, Wattles Pointe ats, Oakland County Records. Sidwell No. 20-13-426-097. Antor's Land and is described as:
utility line facilities consisting of poles, guys, anchors, wires,	t, reconstruct, modify, add to, operate and maintain underground manholes, conduits, pipes, cables, transformers and accessories.
2. Access: Grantee has the right of access to and from the R 3. Ruildings or other Permanent Structures: No buildings	or other permanent structures shall be placed in the Right of Way
Area without Grantee's prior written consent.	or other permanent structures shall be placed in the regule of way
<u>-</u>	DIG must be called on 1-800-482-7171 before anyone excavates in
trees, bushes, branches and roots in the Right of Way Area (of structures and fences in the Right of Way Area that Grantee be operation and maintenance of Grantee's facilities. No trees, putthin 8 feet of the front door and within 2 feet of the other shall not be responsible to Grantor for damages to or removal transformer doors. 6. Restoration: If Grantee's employees, contractors, vehicles	pelieves could interfere with the safe and reliable construction, plant life, structures and fences shall be planted, grown or installed sides of transformers and switching cabinet enclosures. Grantee of trees, plant life, structures and fences placed in front of sor equipment damage Grantor's Land while entering Grantor's see shall restore Grantor's Land as nearly as can be to its original
Witnesses: (type or print name below signature)	Grantor: (type or print name below signature) SPARTAN BUILDING COMPANY, INC.
Ann = V	
Joyce E. Kuhn	Di Stati
Chief Misard	ANTONIO GIANNANUREA DI
Carol Misner	113. JUE JRESINO
	OK -LM
Acknowledged before me inOaklandCour	nty, Michigan, on April 22 O.K. — Livi
by <u>Antonio Giannandrea</u> ,the <u>Vice Preside</u>	of SPARTAN BUILDING COMPANY, INC., a
Michigan Corporation, for the Corporation.	A#36 REG/DEEDS PAID
JOYCE E. KUHN	0001 OCT.21'92 01:16PM 8889 MISC 7.00
NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MI	8889 MISC 7.00
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-13-93 Notary's Stamp	Notary's Signature Youce C. Sulm
(Notary's name, county and date commission expires)	Touris a digitality
Prepared by and Return to: James D. McDonald, 30400 Telegraph Road, Suite 277 Antening and Prepared in the South State of the S	
	0001 OCT.21'92 01:16PM
	8889 RMT FEE 2.00

\ \ \
7
6
S 0
りかり
9
R

RIGHT OF WAY APPLICATION	
DATE ISSUED 3-25-92	
DATE WANTED 4-20-92 RW NO. R-9200 437-016	
SERVICE PLANNER DON YATES PHONE 645-4159	
PROJECT NAME **	
TOWNSHIP/CITY TROY	
ADDRESS LOT 67, WATTLES POINTE SUB.	
CROSS STREET WAGONWHEEL & DEOUINDRE SECTION 13	
SIDWELL NO. 20-13-426-097 QUARTER S.E. 1/4	
TYPE OF PROJECT	
OVERHEAD	
ACREAGE LOTE LOTE LOTE LOTE LOTE LOTE LOTE LOT	
COMMERCIAL BLDG *SUB	
*SITE CONDO *APT COMPLEX	
*MOBILE HOME PK -CONDO	
JOINT USE REQUIRED YES NO	
MBT JOINT USE NO.	
GTE JOINT USE NO. CONS. PWR. JOINT USE NO.	
CABLE TV CO. NAME	
CABLE TV JOINT USE NO.	
ONDER TO SERVE	
NAME OF OWNER CUSTOMER BILTMORE PROPERTIES	
CONTACT PERSON LEON ZOLKOWER	
ADDRESS 2025 W. LONG LK RY STE 104, TROY MI 48098	
HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE 641-3900	
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER	
ADDRESS	
HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE	
MATERIAL TO BE PROVIDED	
1. SITE PLAN/SKETCH/FINAL PROPOSED PLAT*	
2. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (SIDWELL NO.) ("ACTUAL DESCRIPTION)	
3. PROOF OF OWNERSHIP OF REQUESTING CUSTOMER: WARRANTY DEED, L/C, TITLE SEARCH, COMMITMENT	
4. SIDWELL PAGE (COPY)	
5. SIDWELL NO.	
6. COPY OF FUTURE J/U MEMO	
SUPERVISOR RW SECURED Jan McQua	
IMMEISERTROPWAYAPP REVISED 13-ANE-91 4-30-97	

Seas with 1/w R-9200437-018 DON YATES 73.016 226.65 52.009 129.14 97.51 124.05 72-017 97.51 124.05 60 107.79 DR. WAGONWHEE. 110 */s* 500 EASEMENT REQUIRED 057 TO RE-SERVE 39615 & 39673 DEQUINDRE FROM U.G. SYSTEM. 165 981.15 TROY TOP E 1/2 SE 1/4 SEC 13 5-026 TZN RIIE 770.07